-: 7/25/04	
Form PTO-1595 RECORD	3 - 0 1 - 2004 U.S. Department of Commer
(Ref. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	02681272 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FEB 2 5 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, MICHARY	Name: HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Orange State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>
Execution Date: <u>February 20, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/409 900	
09/498,890 09/658,807	Des.401,175 Des.404,325
	Des.404,325 Des.404,326
	Des.430,055
Additional numbers attached	1? [X] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [15]
Name: Nancy E. Dale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 600.00
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
Hubbell Incorporated	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549	Deposit account number:
City: Orange, State: CT ZIP: 06477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alfred N. Goodman	1 M - Sooducau February Z 4, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Date over sheet, attachments and document: [4]

02/27/2004 LMUELLER 00000090 09498890

01 FC:8021

600.00 DP

Page 2,

4. (A) Patent Application No.(s): (continued)

(B) Patent No.(s) (continued)

Des.430,056 Des.435,798 Des.439,853 5,640,143 5,986,357 6,078,253 6,222,191 6,262,565 6,415,205

ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 706 Brentwood Street, Austin, Texas 78752, United States of America, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **HUBBELL INCORPORATED**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal office and place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut 06477, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and United States patents and/or patent applications identified in attached Exhibit A, including any foreign patent(s) issuing thereon, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements of said inventions and/or patents; and the undersigned, HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, INC. does hereby further agree that it will execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the expense of assignee herein, necessary or required by assignee to make fully effective complete title to said patents and patent applications in said HUBBELL INCORPORATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, INC., has caused these presents to be executed in its name, by its proper officers, duly authorized as of the day of February _____, 2004.

HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, INC.

John F. Mulvihill
Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

On this John day of January, 2004, personally appeared before me JOHN F. MULVIHILL to me known and who executed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Otary Public

DAWN M. RISI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 17/30/01

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)
Des.401,175 Des.404,325 Des.404,326 Des.430,055 Des.430,056 Des.435,798 Des.439,853 5,640,143 5,986,357 6,078,253 6,222,191 6,262,565	11/17/1998 01/19/1999 01/19/1999 08/29/2000 08/29/2000 01/02/2001 04/03/2001 06/17/1997 11/16/1999 06/20/2000 04/24/2001 07/17/2001	Bender et al Bender et al Bender et al Aiello et al Aiello et al Aiello et al Aiello et al Myron et al Myron et al Fowler Myron et al Williams et al
6,415,205	07/02/2002	Myron et al
Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
09/498,890 09/658,807	02/07/2000 09/11/2000	Fowler Fowler

⁻ RECORDED: 02/25/2004